



ABOUT THE RICK AGEE FOUNDATION

The Rick Agee Foundation is a nonprofit organization promoting research, education, and support for those suffering from head and neck cancers. Our namesake is Rick Agee. Rick was a consummate friend to everyone he met, and a man who help anyone who needed it. His resilient optimism and courage in his protracted battles with cancer remains inspirational to all who knew him.

He was diagnosed with squamous cell carcinoma and battled cancer bravely three separate times over the course of almost twenty years before finally succumbing to the disease on February 19, 2015. His impact on those around him was evidenced by the standing-room only crowd at his funeral.

Rick was naturally selfless and worked very closely with Support for People with Oral and Head and Neck Cancer, better known as SPOHNC, which seeks to raise awareness and meet the needs of oral and head and neck cancer patients. Rick participated in SPOHNC support meetings and even traveled to SPOHNC headquarters in New York. His philanthropic spirit also led Rick to organize Skate 4 SPOHNC, in which he raised thousands of dollars by traveling 100 kilometers—over 60 miles—on in-line skates.

Even in the face of multiple negative prognoses, Rick did what came natural to him—staying positive and helping others in similar situations. When he finally lost his last battle, Rick was surrounded by his family, and his spirit and love will not soon be forgotten.

Since his passing, Rick's friends have assembled at The Cliffs Resort Golf Course on Possum Kingdom Lake to play golf and raise money for SPOHNC. The Rick Agee Memorial PK Golf Tournament seeks to remember Rick and celebrate the amazing life he lived, as well as raise money to increase awareness and provide support to patients suffering from head and neck cancers.

The Rick Agee Foundation was founded in February 2022 to continue to work closely with SPOHNC, but also to expand into its own causes, such as collecting and distributing funds towards research, promoting awareness by offering direct help to patients, and promoting education by funding scholarships.

THE RICK AGEE MEMORIAL PK GOLF TOURNAMENT

The 2024 Rick Agee Memorial PK Golf Tournament will be held on June 22 at The Cliffs Resort Golf Course. Last year we were able to raise over \$42,000.00, including over \$27,000.00 through the golf tournament alone, which allowed the Rick Agee Foundation to make a sizeable donation to SPOHNC and fund a scholarship at Rick's alma mater, Texas Tech University. We are excited to announce that this year's tournament is shaping up to be the biggest and most successful yet, both in terms of participant experience and fundraising.

This year, we are seeking individual hole sponsors, as well as sponsors for the post-round food and beverage, and the course practice area. Sponsorship opportunities and prices are as follows:

Hole Sponsorships

- Par 3: \$750.00
- Par 4 or Par 5: \$500.00
- Includes:
 - An 18" by 24" sign placed on the tee box or green of the sponsored hole, complete with the sponsor's name and any artwork provided by the sponsor;
 - o Placement of the sponsor's name and artwork on signage that will be at the check-in location and the post-tournament reception and raffle; and
 - Recognition as an official Rick Agee Memorial PK Tournament sponsor on the Rick Agee Foundation website

Practice Area Sponsorship: \$2,000.00

- Practice Area Sponsorships may be purchased by individuals or organizations, and includes:
 - A large sign placed in a prominent position in front of the course driving range and practice green, complete with the sponsor's name and any artwork
 - o Prominent placement of the sponsor's name and artwork on signage that will be at the check-in location and the post-tournament reception and raffle; and
 - Recognition as an official Rick Agee Memorial PK Tournament sponsor on the Rick Agee Foundation website.

Food and Beverage Sponsorship: \$3,000.00

 The Food and Beverage Sponsorship may be purchased by individuals or organizations, and includes:



- A large sign placed in a prominent position by holes 1 and 10, as well as a prominent sign near course reception hall, complete with the sponsor's name and any artwork provided by the sponsor;
- Placement of the sponsor's name and artwork on signage that will be at the check-in location and the post-tournament reception and raffle; and
- Recognition as an official Rick Agee Memorial PK Tournament sponsor on the Rick Agee Foundation website.

As a sponsor, you will provide a tax-deductible donation, and in exchange will be recognized as an official sponsor of the Rick Agee Memorial PK Golf Tournament.

In addition to these sponsorship opportunities, we are also seeking items or experiences to be donated for our post-tournament raffle. Last year included prizes ranging in value from \$50 to over \$500, and the raffle was a resounding success.

All sponsorships are subject to availability on a first come, first serve basis. If you are interested in becoming an official sponsor of the 2024 Rick Agee Memorial PK Golf Tournament or donating an item for our post-tournament raffle, please contact Kerry Agee at 469-323-5635 or kerry@floratechinc.com.

Thank you for helping the Rick Agee Foundation celebrate Rick's life and exemplify the philanthropic spirit that Rick was so known for.

Sincerely,

Kerry Agee

Kerry Agee

President, The Rick Agee Foundation

